COMMUNITY FUNDING

2013-14



History:
» Initiated in 2000 to:

“Continue those social and community
services that are needed and provide
direct or indirect benefit to Goodyear
residents.”

» As the city grew, focus narrowed from
arts and quality of life to core human
and social services;

—



Details:

» Applications opened in early February and
closed in early April. Announcement was
posted on Facebook and on the Goodyear
website home page. Prior applicants were
notified via email.

» Applications are evaluated based on number of
Goodyear residents served, the organization’s
secular and financial status, and whether the
service is unique in Goodyear or replicated by
another local organization;

» Budget FY2013-14 = $154,400

—



2013-14 Applicants:

» 25 applications submitted;

» Health & Human Services providers,
including food banks, victim services,
mental and behavioral health, and
services for children and seniors;

» Two new applicants: Hattie Larham and
Sky Kids;

» Subcommittee: Vice Mayor Pizzillo,
Councilmember Campbell,
Councilmember Stipp;

—



Subcommittee Recommendations:

A New Leaf

All Faith Community Services
Alzheimers Association/SW Valley
Area Agency on Aging/Doves
Avondale Active Adult

Avondale CAP

Central AZ Shelter Services (CASS
Childhelp

Free Arts

Hattie Larham (new)

$5,000
$9,000
$6,300
$2,000
$17,000
$22,000
$10,000
$10,000
$1,500

$1,500

New Life Center

Sky Kids (new)

SW Community Network

SW Lending Closet

SW Valley Literacy

St. Mary's Foodbank

Teen Lifeline

Three Rivers

VSA (Very Special Arts)

West Valley Youth Orchestra

Window to Healing

TOTAL: $117,800

$8,000
$500
$3,000
$9,000
$2,000
$5,000
$5,000
$0
$0
$1,000

$0



Action tonight:

Approve recommended funding allocations for

FY2013-14 Community Funding Requests.

—



Questions?

Thank you.

—



	COMMUNITY FUNDING 
	History:
	Details:
	2013-14 Applicants:
	Subcommittee Recommendations:
	Action tonight:
	Slide Number 7

