#### **COMMUNITY FUNDING**

2013-14

## History:

- Initiated in 2000 to:
- "Continue those social and community services that are needed and provide direct or indirect benefit to Goodyear residents."
- As the city grew, focus narrowed from arts and quality of life to core human and social services;

#### Details:

- Applications opened in early February and closed in early April. Announcement was posted on Facebook and on the Goodyear website home page. Prior applicants were notified via email.
- Applications are evaluated based on number of Goodyear residents served, the organization's secular and financial status, and whether the service is unique in Goodyear or replicated by another local organization;
- ▶ Budget FY2013-14 = \$154,400

#### 2013-14 Applicants:

- 25 applications submitted;
- Health & Human Services providers, including food banks, victim services, mental and behavioral health, and services for children and seniors;
- Two new applicants: Hattie Larham and Sky Kids;
- Subcommittee: Vice Mayor Pizzillo, Councilmember Campbell, Councilmember Stipp;

#### Subcommittee Recommendations:

A New Leaf	\$5,000
All Faith Community Services	\$9,000
Alzheimers Association/SW Valley	\$6,300
Area Agency on Aging/Doves	\$2,000
Avondale Active Adult	\$17,000
Avondale CAP	\$22,000
Central AZ Shelter Services (CASS	\$10,000
Childhelp	\$10,000
Free Arts	\$1,500
Hattie Larham (new)	\$1,500

New Life Center	\$8,000
Sky Kids (new)	\$500
SW Community Network	\$3,000
SW Lending Closet	\$9,000
SW Valley Literacy	\$2,000
St. Mary's Foodbank	\$5,000
een Lifeline	\$5,000
Three Rivers	\$0
VSA (Very Special Arts)	\$0
West Valley Youth Orchestra	\$1,000
Window to Healing	\$0

TOTAL: \$117,800

## **Action tonight:**

Approve recommended funding allocations for FY2013-14 Community Funding Requests.

# **Questions?**

Thank you.